AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE LINITS OF SHE VILLAGE OF MANHOMEN, MERSONG.

OFDITAINE NO. 20.

Choreas, Honry Birkett, H. S. Frazer, and Charlos G. Johnson, have presented to the Village Council of Mahnomon, Minnesota, petitions setting forth that they are the legal owners of the lands hereinafter described and praying that the Village boundaries of Mahnomen be extended to include seid land, now therefore.

The Village Council of the Village of Mehnomen, Minnesota, do ordein as follows:

That the boundaries of said Village be and the same are hereby expended so as to include the land described as follows: to-wit,- The south half of the northwest quarter, and the south 174 feet off of lots Three and Four (3& 41, all in soction Two (2), Township One Hundred and Forty-four (144) north, of Hange Forty-two (42), west of the 5th P. M., Minnesota. This ordinance to take effect after its passage and publication in the Mahnomen Plaintelk, a weekly newspaper published in said county, and a cortified copy hereof filed with the Secretary of State.

Dated at Hahnomon, Minn., this 8th day of June, A.D., 1998.

Franjhell,

President of the Village Council.

Attort.

Machon

Village Recordor.

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF MAHNOMEN MINNESOTA. ORDINANCE NO. 20.

Whereas, Henry Birkett, H. S. Frazer, and Charles G. Johnson have presented to the Village Council of Mahnomen, minnesota, petitions setting forth that they are the legal owners of the lands hereinafter described and praying that the village boundaries of Mahnomen be extended to include said land, now therefore,

The Village Council of the Village of Mahnomen, Minnesota, do ordain as follows: That the boundaries of said Village be and the same are hereby extended so as to include the land described as follows, to-wit: The south half of the northwest quarter, and the south 174 feet off of lots Three and Four [S and 4], all in section Two [2] Township One Hundred and Forty-four [144] north of Range Forty-two [42], west of the 5th P. M., Minnesota. This ordmance to take effect after its passrge and publication in the Mahnomen Plaintalk, a weekly newspaper published in said county; and a certified copy hereof filld with the Secretary of State. Dated at Mahnomen, Minn., this 8th day June, A. D., 1908.

W. F. Campbell, President of the Village Council Attest

A. O. Vachon, Village Recorden Village Seal.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, County of Mahnomen, SS. Village of Mahnomen,

Came to me personally Wm. M. Wigham and being duly sworn deposes and says, that he now is and during all the time hereinafter mentioned has been the printer and publisher of the MAH-NOMEN PLAINTALK a weekly newspaper printed and published in Mahnomen in said Mahnomen county, on Friday of each week. That he knows of his own knowledge that the printed notice of and anal mutur 20 hereto attach, and cut from the columns of said newspaper was inserted printed and published in said newspaper on Friday of each week for successive weeks, and that all of said publications were made in English language.

That said notice was first inserted. printed and published in said newspaper on Friday the day of _______ and ______ for that during all the time aforesaid, said newspaper was a collection of general and local news, comments and miscellaneous literary items, regularly issued and published on Friday of each week from a known office of publication, said office being equiped with the necessary materials and skilled workmen for producing the same, and has consisted of not less than four pages of five columns or more to each page, each column not less than seventeen and three fourths inches in length, and never made up wholly of patents plates and advertisements, or either or any of them, has not been substantially a duplicate of any other newspaper, and has been regularly delivered each week to more than 240 paid subscribers, and that said newspaper composed and consisting as above set fourth, was printed and published wholly in the English language and generally circulated in Mahnomen County, for more than one year next preceeding the date of the first publication of said notice, the publisher of said paper having filed his affidavit with the Auditor of Mahnomen County, setting fourth the facts required by section 5515, Chapter 107, Revised Laws of the State of Minnesota, for the year 1905.

Publication Fee \$....

Wim Milligh